## Jerry W. Mitchell, MD, a Diagnostic Radiologist who is Retired from Practice.

Get to know Diagnostic Radiologist Dr. Jerry W. Mitchell, who served patients in Tennessee.



**New York City, New York Jun 14, 2023 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - With over five decades of experience, Dr. Mitchell is a diagnostic radiologist who is retired from practice.** 

During his active years, he served as President of The Radiology Group, Inc., a private practice of medical imaging in Chattanooga, Tennessee, from 1995 until 2015.

Graduating with the class of 1972 of the University of Tennessee Health Science Center College of Medicine, Dr. Mitchell went on to perform his internship at Provenant Mercy Hospital and his residency in diagnostic radiology at the University of Colorado.

Subsequent to his training, he attained board certification in diagnostic radiology through the American Board of Radiology (ABR). The ABR is an independent, not-for-profit organization and is one of 24 national medical specialty boards that make up the American Board of Medical Specialties.

Diagnostic radiology refers to the field of medicine that uses non-invasive imaging scans to diagnose a patient. The tests and equipment used sometimes involve low doses of radiation to create highly detailed images of an area. A diagnostic radiologist is a medical doctor who specializes in diagnosing and treating disease and injury, using medical imaging techniques such as x-rays, computed tomography (CT), magnetic resonance imaging (MRI), nuclear medicine, positron emission tomography (PET), fusion imaging, and ultrasound.

## Learn More about Dr. Jerry W. Mitchell:

Through his findatopdoc profile, <a href="https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/917213-Jerry-Mitchell-Radiologist">https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/917213-Jerry-Mitchell-Radiologist</a>

## About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey toward optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

## **Media Contact**

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source: Jerry W. Mitchell, MD

See on IssueWire